

I Certify that this tabulation is a true and representation of the bids received on September 15, 2021.



**2021 LMIG Project
Bid Items
for
City of Hinesville
SE No. 2020-62**

**South Main St. (5,287 LF)
Ralph Quarterman to Darsey**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	APAC		McLendon Ent.		Sikes Brothers	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	14,000	SY	Chip Seal	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 31,780.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 30,800.00
2	14,000	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 8.10	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 153,300.00
3	10,600	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,420.00
4	10,600	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,420.00
5	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 12,600.00		\$ 22,981.14		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal One				\$ 167,780.00		Total Proposal One	\$ 189,789.14	Total Proposal One *	\$ 200,190.00

**Yellow Pine Street (985 LF)
Elm to Arlington**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	APAC		McLendon Ent.		Sikes Brothers	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2,668	SY	Chip Seal	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 6,056.36	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,869.60
2	2,400	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 8.60	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 26,280.00
3	1,970	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,280.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,359.30	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,379.00
4	1,970	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,280.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,359.30	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,379.00
5	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 3,693.85		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Two				\$ 33,237.00		Total Proposal Two	\$ 36,756.81	Total Proposal Two *	\$ 36,157.60

**Kuwe Trail
Cherokee Trail to Topi Trail**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2,204	SY	Asphalt Milling	\$ 3.95	\$ 8,705.80	\$ 4.98	\$ 10,975.92	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,714.00
2	75	Tons	9.5mm Leveling	\$ 138.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 8,287.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00
3	6,820	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 8.10	\$ 55,242.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 55,173.80	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 74,679.00
4	5,700	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,990.00
5	5,700	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,990.00
6	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 9,161.40		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Three					\$ 90,207.80	Total Proposal Three	\$ 91,464.62	Total Proposal Three *	\$ 98,748.00

**Inwood Dr. (1,276 LF)
Vet. Pkwy to Timber Ridge Trail**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2,204	SY	Milling	\$ 3.95	\$ 8,705.80	\$ 4.98	\$ 10,975.92	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,714.00
2	3,050	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 8.80	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 28,822.50	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 33,397.50
3	2,552	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,658.80	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,760.88	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,786.40
4	40	LF	24" Solid White Thermo	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 380.40	\$ 9.90	\$ 396.00
5	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 6,700.00		\$ 7,387.71		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Four					\$ 44,264.60	Total Proposal Four	\$ 49,327.41	Total Proposal Four *	\$ 44,543.90

**Jane Lane (272 LF)
Copeland Dr. to Dead End**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	20	TNS	1.5" 9.5mm Leveling	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
2	665	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 9.30	\$ 6,184.50	\$ 9.81	\$ 6,523.65	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 7,281.75
3	544	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 353.60	\$ 0.69	\$ 375.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 380.80
4	600	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 414.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00
5	20	LF	24" Solid White Thermo	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 190.20	\$ 9.90	\$ 198.00
6	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,693.85		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Five					\$ 11,628.10	Total Proposal Five	\$ 13,407.06	Total Proposal Five *	\$ 11,430.55

**Margaret Lane (350 LF)
Copeland Dr. to Dead End**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	20	TNS	9.5mm Leveling	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
2	856	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 9.75	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 7,858.08	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 9,373.20
3	700	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 455.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 483.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 490.00
4	750	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 487.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 517.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 525.00
5	15	LF	24" Solid White Thermo	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 142.65	\$ 9.90	\$ 148.50
6	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 2,300.00		\$ 3,693.85		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Six				\$ 14,243.50		Total Proposal Six	\$ 14,905.08	Total Proposal Six *	\$ 13,686.70

**Krebs Lane (265 LF)
Copeland Dr. to Dead End**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	20	TNS	9.5mm Leveling	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
2	648	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 9.40	\$ 6,091.20	\$ 9.81	\$ 6,356.88	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 7,095.60
3	550	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 357.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 379.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 385.00
4	600	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 414.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00
5	20	LF	24" Solid White Thermo	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 190.20	\$ 9.90	\$ 198.00
6	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,693.85		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Seven				\$ 11,538.70		Total Proposal Seven	\$ 13,244.43	Total Proposal Seven *	\$ 11,248.60

**Pipkin Road
Hwy 196 to End**

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	70	SY	Deep Patching	\$ 148.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 5,558.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	6,050	SY	Chip Seal	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 13,733.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,310.00
3	6,050	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Overlay	\$ 8.30	\$ 50,215.00	\$ 8.23	\$ 49,791.50	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 66,247.50
4	5,000	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00
5	5,000	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00
6	20	LF	24" Solid White Thermo	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 190.20	\$ 9.90	\$ 198.00
7	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 11,000.00		\$ 12,967.98		\$ 1,250.00
Total Proposal Eight				\$ 90,355.00		Total Proposal Eight	\$ 89,141.18	Total Proposal Eight *	\$ 91,505.50

Barry McCaffery Spot Repair

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	500	SY	Deep Patching	\$ 116.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 10,400.00		\$ 11,232.55		\$ 1,250.00
Spruce Street (755 LF)				Total Proposal Nine	\$ 68,400.00	Total Proposal Nine	\$ 50,932.55	Total Proposal Nine	\$ 26,250.00
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,850	SY	1.5" 9.5mm Asphalt Overlay	\$ 9.10	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 9.02	\$ 16,687.00	\$ 10.95 *	\$ 20,257.50
2	1,500	LF	5" Solid Yellow Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,050.00
3	1,500	LF	5" Solid White Thermo	\$ 0.65	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,050.00
4	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 1,072.79		\$ 1,250.00
Speed Humps				Total Proposal Ten	\$ 21,385.00	Total Proposal Ten	\$ 19,829.79	Total Proposal Ten *	\$ 23,607.50
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	4	EA	Asphalt Speed Hump	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,014.50	\$ 12,058.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	4	EA	Pavement Markup	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 633.92	\$ 2,535.68	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	8	EA	Signage	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 316.96	\$ 2,535.68	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 13,808.38		\$ 1,250.00
				Total Proposal Eleven	\$ 27,400.00	Total Proposal Eleven	\$ 30,937.74	Total Proposal Eleven	\$ 20,650.00
				Total All Proposals	\$ 580,439.70	Total All Proposals	\$ 599,735.81	Total All Proposals *	\$ 578,018.35